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सं. / No. MCDR-MiFL0FE/41/2023/BNG-IBM_RO_BNG               िदनांक/Date: 14/11/2023
 

सेवाम)/ To,
Mr. Faisal Shareef, Managing Partner,
M/s. Nadeem Mineral Private Limited,
No, 53, Empire Towers, 3rd Floor,
Railway Parallel Road,
Kumara Park West, Bangalore – 560 020
E-mail: admin@nadeemminerals.com
 
िवषय/Sub:  Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development
Rules,                         2017 in respect of your Donimalai Iron Ore Mine (ML No.
2526) over an                          area of 52.82 Ha having mine code 30KAR03113 in
Taranagar village,                              Sandur Taluk, Ballari District, Karnataka
state.
 
महोदय/ Sir,

 

The following provisions of the Mineral Conservation and Development
Rules, 2017 read with Mineral Conservation and Development (Amendment)
Rules, 2021 in your above mine during inspection on 13.10.2023 by Shri.
Gangadhar Bhakat, AME in the presence of Sri. Jeelan, Mines Manager and other
mine officials.

 
Rule Nature of violations observed.

 
11(1)

 
The Mining operations are required to be carried out in
accordance with the approved Review and Updation of Mining
Plan document vide letter no. 279/591/97/BNG dated
24/11/2020, However, during the site inspection, deviations
were observed in mining operation vis-à-vis approved document
and are as follows:
     
For the Year 2022-23, It was proposed to carry out
Development work with 90,032 Tonnes of waste generation.
However, Development is carried out generating only 5,040
Tonnes of waste during the year deviating from the proposed
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quantities and not achieving the proposed stripping ratio.
 

 
02. In this connection it is brought to your notice that the above violations
constitute an offence punishable under Rule 62 of MCDR 2017.

 03. The violation of Rule 11(1) may also attract provisions of Rule 11(2) of
MCDR, 2017 regarding suspension of mining operations till the compliance of
violations.

 04. You are advised to rectify/explain the above violations immediately and
intimate the position to this office within 45 (Forty-Five) days from the date of
issue of this letter.

भवदीय/ Yours faithfully,
 
 

(H. M. Shivakumar)
Assistant Controller of Mines 

भारतीय खान �यूरो/Indian Bureau of Mines
                                                           

 
,-त.लिपसूचनाथ� ’/Copy for kind information to:

1. The Controller of Mines (SZ), Indian Bureau of Mines, Bangalore.
2. The Director, MMS Division, Indian Bureau of Mines, Nagpur.
3. The Director, Department of Mining & Geology, No.49, Khanija bhavan, R.C.

Road, Bangalore-560 001.
 

 
Assistant Controller of Mines 

भारतीय खान �यूरो/Indian Bureau of Mines 
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